DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2019-926424

RPTT:\$2340.00 Rec:\$35.00 \$2,375.00 Pgs=3

03/07/2019 11:59 AM

TICOR TITLE - GARDNERVILLE

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Michael L. Rode PO Box 1043 Genoa, NV 89411

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: Michael L. Rode Same as above

Escrow No. 1900666-RLT

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Pursuant to NRS 239b.030)

APN No.: 1319-16-001-013

R.P.T.T. \$2,340.00

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Thomas John Wipfli and Candyce Wipfli, Trustees of The Wipfli Family Trust, dated June 27, 2005

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Michael L. Rode and Angela L. Rode, Husband and Wife, as joint tenants with rights of survivorship

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Thomas John Wipfli and Candyce Wipfli, Trustees of The Wipfli Family Trust, dated June 27, 2005	
Thomas John Wipfli, Trustee	Candyce Wipfli, Trustee
STATE OF NEVADA	
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS	} ss:
This instrument was acknowledged before me on, by Thomas John Wipfli and Candyce Wipfli, Tru	stees of The Wipfli Family Trust, dated June 27, 2005
ton	
NOTARY PUBLIC	RISHELE L. THOMPSON Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Douglas County No: 90-54831-5 - Expires April 10, 2019

EXHIBIT A LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

PARCEL A:

Lot 1 as shown on that certain Final Map for Genoa Highlands as recorded April 28, 2006, in the office of Recorder, Douglas County, Nevada, in Book 0406 at Page 9514 as Document No. 673621.

PARCEL B:

An easement for ingress and egress set forth in Declaration of Easement recorded October 1, 1985, in Book 1085, Page 51, as Document No. 124611, Official Records.

APN: 1319-16-001-013



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assessor Parcel Numb	er(s)					\ \
a.	1319-16-001-013						\ \
b.					_		\ \
C.						-	_ \ \
d.							
2.	Type of Property:						
a.	□ Vacant Land	b. ✓	Single Fam. Res	5. F	OR RECORE	DERS OP	TIONAL USE ONLY
c.	☐ Condo/Twnhse	d. 🗆	2-4 Plex	B	ook	F	Page
e.	□ Apt. Bldg	f. 🗆	Comm'l/Ind'l	D	ate of Record	ding:	
g.	☐ Agricultural	h. 🗆	Mobile Home	N	otes:	\	
i.	Other						
3. a.	Total Value/Sales Price	e of Prope	rtv:	\$	600,000.0	0	
э. а . b.	Deed in Lieu of Foreck		76.	7%			
	Transfer Tax Value	JOUIC 51119	(raide of propert	S	600,000.0	0 /	
C.	Real Property Transfer	Tay Due:	"	S	2,340.00	/	
d.	• •			1	7	***************************************	
4.	If Exemption Claimed		ND0 075 000 5				
	a. Transfer Tax Exe		The state of the s	section %	$\overline{}$		
	b. Explain Reason f	or Exempt	ion:	\		V .	
						\	
5.	Partial Interest: Perce	ntage bein	g transferred:	<u> </u>	·	and to NO	C 275 060 and NDS
The u	ndersigned declares ar	nd acknow	ledges, under pe	naity of pe	erjury, pursu:	ant to NR ation and	belief and can be
375.1	10, that the information orted by documentation	n provided	is correct to the	te best of	uncini incini Armation nro	ided here	ein Furthermore the
suppo	orted by documentation s agree that disallowan	n called u	claimed evenntic	on or othe	r determinat	ion of add	ditional tax due, may
partie	in a penalty of 10% of	the∕tax du	e plus interest at	1% per m	onth. Pursua	int to NRS	375.030, the Buyer
and S	eller shall be jointly and	severally I	jable for any addi	tional amo	unt owed.		1 . +
Signa		wal		Capa	city	eller	gon
Signa		esis	illi	Capa	city <u>၄</u> e	ller/	Querr
•		\	//	/_			FORMATION
	SELLER (GRANTOR)		TION				FORMATION
	(REQUIRE					EQUIRE	
Print I	Name: Thomas John W	ipfli and C	andyce	Print Na	me: Michael	L. Rode	ETAL
	, Trustees of The Wipfli	Family Tru	st, dated		,		
June	27, 2005	id \		Address	DO P	1 Bax	1043
Addre	ess: P.O. BOX 7	\rightarrow		City:		noa	707-
	Wellington,	Salde	1	11 4	Zip: 894/	II	
State	: Zip: UNV	99444		State///	ZIP. 0771	<i></i>	
74	COMPANY/PER	SON REQ	UESTING RECO	RDING (R	equired if no	t Seller o	r Buyer)
Print	Name: Ticor Title of Ne	vada, inc.		Escrow	No.: 01900	666-020-1	RLT
	ess: 1483 Highway 395						
City	State, Zip: Gardnerville,	NV 89410)				
UILY,	Otate, ZIP. Garanci Villo,						

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED